

Box 29 Warburg, Alberta TOC 2T0

Phone: (780) 848-2841 FAX: (780) 848-2296 office@warburg.ca

PUBLIC HEARING

The Village of Warburg will be hosting a Public Hearing November 13, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the Village of Warburg Council Chambers (5212-50 Avenue) in regard to Bylaw 171/20: the Land Use Bylaw,

In particular:

Section 66: R1A Residential Permitted Uses Allowance for the development of Lots 10 and 11, Block 11, Plan 7922029 (44 Woodend Crescent and 124 Woodlands Drive) with the placement of a 70' x 23.74' RTM with an addition of 25' x 20' (total 2162.5 square feet) on a full basement (also 2162.3 square feet)

Any written submissions that are mailed, emailed, faxed, or delivered to the Village of Warburg by 12 p.m. on Wednesday November 8, 2023 will be included in the Council Agenda. Individuals wishing to make oral submissions at the public hearing are requested to register by the deadline indicated above.

Further information is available at the Village Office.

Village of Warburg Attention: Christine Pankewitz Development Officer Box 29, 5212-50 Avenue Warburg, Alberta TOC 2T0

Phone: 780-848-2841 Fax: 780-848-2296

Email: office@warburg.ca